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     Happy February! We are excited for another wonderful month
filled with learning, fun, and special events.
     In January, we had an awesome assembly by Imagination
Station, where students were dazzled with science experiments
and demonstrations. We also had our Lutz Spelling Bee.
Congratulations to all our participants and winners!
     Also, in January, students completed their iReady Diagnostic,
and we saw some amazing growth. We are so excited to see our
students' gains in reading and math! Teachers will contact parents
to update them on student progress over the next few weeks.
     On February 21st, we will have our first Lutz Bingo Night. Look
for more information in the coming weeks! We look forward to
spending time with our Lutz families and appreciate all you do to
support our students and school. 

 
Dr. Pierce
Mrs. Roth

www.fremontschools.net
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Imagination Station Assembly & The Lutz Spelling Bee
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December January

Caleb Swanson Kennedy Crawford

Ava Marroquin Rylen Crow

Sebastian Koenig Paisley Stoldt

Nazir Beeker Everley Clark

Lae'Lani Gamble Emberleigh Shanahan

Amina Lewis Leo Donovan

Romaro Contreras-Patino Gabriel Esparza

Penelope Barnes Harrison Meade

Jordan Lull Rosalie Langer

Josias Zacarias Love'aya Richey

Alicia Palomo Maggie Webb

Nova Jones Ethan Reeves

Hayden Koenig Owen Holt

Aria Valle Colton Karr

Lydia Jensen Ezrianna Estep

Amare Calvert Thea Davidson

Anisten Snyder Roland Fuller

Lexi Nagy Maliyah Koenig

Greg Schalk Jacoby Gangwer

Aubrey Cooper Aria Villarreal

Ryder Twiss Kyle Cantrell

Kyra Iler Uxia Souders

Abel Arbelo Sumire Suwa
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Congratulations to our Students of the Month
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From our School Counselor, Mrs. Rosales.
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Absences
If your child is absent for any reason, please call the office by
9:30 a.m. You may also email our secretaries at
foxl@fremontschools.net and dickmank@fremontschools.net

Final Forms
Please be sure to update Final Forms when you have a new
phone number, change of address, or contacts. School staff
depends on this information to be current in case we need to
contact you. 

Important Dates
Friday, February 14, 2025: NO SCHOOL, Parent-Teacher
Conferences
Monday, February 17, 2025: NO SCHOOL, Presidents’ Day
Friday, February 21, 2025: Bingo Night
Friday, March 7, 2025: NO SCHOOL, Professional Day
Monday, March 10, 2025: NO SCHOOL

Upcoming PTO meetings @ 6 in cafeteria
March 4
April 1
May 6

From the School Nurse:

This is the time of year when a lot of sickness is going around. In
an effort to reduce the spread of illnesses, please remember to
keep your child home until they have been vomit or diarrhea-
free for at least 24 hours and/or fever-free for 24 hours without
medication. Thank you for helping to keep everyone healthy at
school.
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ELA 
Wednesday, March 26 ELA grade 5 pt 1
Thursday, March 27 ELA grade 5 pt 2
Tuesday, April 1 ELA grade 4 pt 1
Wednesday, April 2 ELA grade 4 pt 2
Thursday, April 3 ELA grade 3 pt 1
Friday, April 4 ELA grade 3 pt 2

Science
Wednesday, April 23 Science grade 5 pt 1
Thursday, April 24 Science grade 5 pt 2

Math
Tuesday, April 29 Math grade 3 pt 1
Wednesday, April 30 Math grade 3 pt 2
Thursday, May 1 Math grade 4 pt 1
Friday, May 2 Math grade 4 pt 2
Tuesday, May 6 Math grade 5 pt 1
Wednesday, May 7 Math grade 5 pt 2
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2025 OST Testing Dates


